NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF FLORENCE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Town of Florence, Arizona will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, July 19, 2018 at 6:00 PM at Florence Town Hall located at 775 North Main Street, Florence, Arizona, 85132 to discuss the following applications:

PZ 18-21 ORD: An Ordinance of the Town of Florence, Pinal County, Arizona amending the Town of Florence Code of Ordinances, Title XV Land Usage, Chapter 150 Development Code, Section 150.031 Definitions, and Part 9 Wireless Communications Facilities Sections 150.180 to 150.184. (Ordinance No. 662-18)

PZ 18-22 ORD: An Ordinance of the Town of Florence, Pinal County, Arizona amending the Town of Florence Code of Ordinances, Title XI Business Regulations, to insert Subsection 120 Small Wireless Facilities. (Ordinance No. 663-18)

All members of the public are invited to attend and participate in the public hearing. A detailed description of these proposed Text Amendment applications are available for viewing at the Town of Florence Development Services building located at 224 W. 20th Street, Florence, Arizona, Monday thru Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. The Department can be reached by phone at (520) 868-7542.

Pursuant to Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Town of Florence does not discriminate on the basis of disability regarding admission to public meetings. Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodations by contacting the Town of Florence ADA Coordinator at (520) 868-7574 or (520) 868-7502 TDD. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Display Ad; No. of publications: One; date of publication: July 5, 2018.